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Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt
A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGaf Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGaf Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGaf Editor: Editing instructions preceded by “TGaf Editor” are instructions to the TGaf editor to modify existing material in the TGaf draft.  As a result of adopting the changes, the TGaf editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGaf Draft.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	116
	22.10
	6.3.af6
	The figure illustrating basic protocol is presented as example which is informational and doesn’t add any additional content so it shouldn’t be in the normative section
	Move the example to the appropriate explanatory section in Annex


Discussion
(From 11-11/643r2 resolving CID 93) “Since the request/confirm/indication/response service primitives for layer management in MLME SAP interface follow standard structure of detailed text that has been already explained in 6.1 (Overview of management model) and 6.2 (Generic management primitives) of the baseline specification, it is not always required to include similar protocol exchange figures between two entities in the specification. While reviewing the recent baseline REVmb 11.0, only very few amendments (e.g. 802.11k) have provided such figures to some of the interfaces. However, none of the amendments have provided figures to all MLME request/response primitives.” 

TGaf has approved resolutions for similar comments 91, 93 and 94 on other MLME clauses, disagreeing with the commenter and rejecting CIDs 91 and 94.

Propose Rejected for CID 116- the protocol exchange figures are not necessary for all SAP interfaces, as such figures may not provide any additional information than the text for implementation of the specification, per discussion in 11-11/1465r1. We propose to delete figure 6-29 and figure 6-30. 
	273
	23.36
	6.3.af6.1.4
	What happens if the request is received but there is no established RSNA?
	Maybe add a .confirm that can report failure when RSNA is not established.

	656
	22.00
	6.3.af6
	It seems from Figure 6-af2 that a STA sending out CVS doesn’t require acknowledgement from a STA that received it. How does the STA that sends out CVS make sure the CVS is correctly received and doesn’t need to retransmit the CVS?
	Clarification


Discussion

CID 273 asks if there is no RSNA established but the CVS.request is received but the CVS frame is always transmitted after RSNA establishment. CID 656 says that a CVS sending STA needs to know if the CVS receiving STA is correctly received the CVS or not. In order to the transmitter know that the CVS frame reached to the receiver and we propose to add a .confirm primitive for CVS frames. 

Propose Revised for CID 273 per discussion and editing instruction in 11-11/1465r1. We propose to add a CVS.confirm primitive. 
Propose Accepted for CID 656 per discussion and editing instruction in 11-11/1465r1. We propose to add a CVS.confirm primitive. 

	355
	23.25
	6.3.af6.1.2
	Contact Verification Signal element listed as "Valid range"
	Specify values of valid range for Contact Verification Signal


Discussion
CID asks to specify values of valid range for Contact Verification Signal and it needs to be specified and it is already fixed in TGaf D1.04. 
Propose Accepted for CID 355 per discussion in 11-11/1465r1 and it is already fixed in TGaf D1.04.
	231
	65.20
	10.af.2.2
	The bahaviour if several WSMs with different version numbers are received is not explained / specified.
	Insert new paragraph:  "If a STA receives several WSMs with different Map versions, the STS shall realize that ist WSM in no longer valid and it should then transmit a Channel Availability Query Request frame, receiving a Channel Availability Query Respnse frame which contains an updated WSM."


Discussion

CID 231 says that text discussing a dependent STA getting more than one WSM with different version numbers is not explained / specified in P802.11af D1.0. Approved resolutions to other comments have changed the text to 10.38.4 White Space Map in P802.11af D1.04. “The value of the Map version bits shall be increased by 1 (modulo 128) whenever the GDC enabling STA transmits the updated WSM. The most recently received WSM shall be used by the WSM receiving STAs.”
Propose Revised for CID 231, per discussion in 11-11/1465r1. 10.38.4 White Space Map in P802.11af D1.04 says “The value of the Map version bits shall be increased by 1 (modulo 128) whenever the GDC enabling STA transmits the updated WSM. The most recently received WSM shall be used by the WSM receiving STAs.”

	395
	22.27
	6.3.af6.1
	Hopefully the function is doing more than blindly sending a frame.
	State what transmitting the frame is supposed to accomplish.  


Discussion

CID 395 asks that the purpose of signalling be described and we agree. 
Propose Accepted for CID 395 per discussion and editing instruction in 11-11/1465r1. 
	396
	23.33
	6.3.af6.1.3
	The SME's purpose must be more than just sending a frame.
	State what the SME is trying to accomplish by transmitting the frame.  

	397
	23.39
	6.3.af6.1.4
	The usual 11mb statement for Effect of Receipt of request to transmits a frame is a bit more general, but also clearer. 
	Replace the sentence: "The STA then attempts…another STA."
with: "This frame is then scheduled for transmission."


Discussion
CID 396 proposes to state the purpose of SME of CVS and CID 397 asks to replace the sentence as proposed, “This frame is then scheduled for transmission.” We agree. 
Propose Accepted for CID 396 and 397 per discussion and editing instructions in 11-11/1465r1.
	398
	24.29
	6.3.af6.2.4
	This is a normative statement about the SME, which is out of scope.  In addition, 10.af2.3 doesn't state anything that is clearly a function of the SME.
	Replace the whole sentence "On receipt…in 10.af2.3." with "The SME is notified of the receipt of information about whether the regulatory database has been updated."


Discussion

CID 398 says that the specific sentence states normative behaviour of SME but not it is specified. It proposes to change the sentence and we agree. We propose the change the sentence as “the SME is notified of the receipt of Contact Verification Signal.”
Propose Revised for CID 398 per discussion and editing instruction in 11-11/1465r1.
	657
	23.33
	6.3.af6.1.3
	Clarify "Protected", A CVS has to be protected, a NON protected CVS should not exist according to the rules.
	Remove Protected, if CVS is always protected


Discussion
CID 657 asks to remove “Protected” because CVS frame needs to be always secure. We agree with the commenter and propose to remove “Protected”.
Propose Accepted for CID 657 per discussion and editing instructions in 11-11/1465r1. Delete “Protected”. 

	655
	22.00
	6.3.af6
	Contact verification signal is only transmitted by a mode II device or a fixed device to a mode I device. It cannot be transmitted by a mode I device, Figure 6-af2 doesn’t confine a mode I from sending CVS.
	Modify the figure or add wording to confine the usage.


Discussion

CID 655 propose to confine that mode I device cannot transmit CVS and we agree. CVS frames are transmitted by GDC enabling STAs. Peer MAC entity just means a source / destination and specific rules are described in 10.38.5 (Contact Verification Signal). Therefore, no change is required in the figure but we propose to change the first sentence in 6.3.99.1 as “This primitive requests that a (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame be sent to a peer entity by a STA to a specified peer MAC entity in order to validate a WSM.”
Propose Revised for CID 655 per discussion and editing instruction in 11-11/1465r1.
	820
	24.29
	6.3.af6.2.4
	Remove wishy-washy requirement.
	Change “should operate” to “operates”.


Discussion

CID 820 proposes to change “should operate” to “operates” and this is already reflected in TGaf D1.04.

Propose Accepted for CID 820. This is already changed in TGaf D1.04. 
	71
	65.59
	10.af.2.2
	"realizes that its WSM is not valid" are STAs self aware?
	Change "realizes that its WSM is not valid" to "invalidates its WSM"


Discussion

CID 71 says that STAs does not “realize” but do validate WSM and we agree. In IEEE 802.11 TGaf D1.04, it has already changed to as, “If they are the same, then the GDC dependent STA assumes that its WSM is valid and it sets dot11GDCEnablementValidTimer equal to dot11ContactVerificationSignalInterval.”
Propose Revised CID 71 per discussion in 11-11/1465r1.
	543/

612/

903/


	64.00
	10.af.2
	What is a difference between a dot11WhiteSpaceMapValidTime and Validity field in a White Space Map. Provide a clear behavior and interpretation of a validity times.
	See forthcoming document 11-11/xxxxr0.


Discussion

CID 544, 613 and 904 ask for clarifying the behaviour of the case that STAs becomes unenabled. CVS signals determine the validity of a WSM and we propose to remove dot11WhiteSpaceMapValidTime and corresponding rules. As the approval of 11-11/1035r2 and 11-11/414r7 in July meeting, the method of maintaining “enabled” state and conditions that a GDC dependent STA becomes “unenabled” are now clear. See 11-11/1035r2 and 11-11/414r7.

Propose Revised for CID 544, 613 and 904 based on discussion in 11-11/1405r0. See 11-11/1035r2 and 11-11/414r7.
Editing Instructions
TGaf editor: modify sub-clause 6.3.9.1.4 as follows: 

6.3.93.1.4 Effect of Receipt
On receipt of this primitive, the MLME constructs a (Protected) GDC Enablement Request frame. The STA then attempts to transmit this to the peer entity. This frame is then scheduled for transmission.
TGaf editor: modify sub-clause 6.3.93.4.4 as follows: 

6.3.93.4.4 Effect of Receipt
On receipt of this primitive, the MLME constructs a GDC Enablement Response frame. The STA then attempts to transmit this to the peer entity. This frame is then scheduled for transmission.
TGaf editor: modify sub-clause 6.3.94.3.4 as follows: 

6.3.94.3.4 Effect of Receipt
On receipt of this primitive, the SME operates according to the procedure in 10.38.4 (White space map (WSM)). is notified of the receipt of White Space Map Announcement frame.
TGaf editor: modify sub-clause 6.3.99.1 and 6.3.99.2 as  follows: 

6.3.99.1 MLME-CVS.request
6.3.99.1.1 Function
This primitive requests that a (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame be sent to a peer entity by a STA to a specified peer MAC entity in order to validate a WSM.   
TGaf editor: Change the first sentence in sub-clause 6.3.99.1.3 as follows: 

6.3.99.1.3 When Generated
This primitive is generated by the SME to request that a (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame be sent to the peer entity by a STA to a specified peer MAC entity.
TGaf editor: Change the first sentence in sub-clause 6.3.99.1.4as follows: 

6.3.99.1.4 Effect of Receipt
On receipt of this primitive, the MLME constructs a (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame. The STA then attempts to transmit this to the peer entity. This frame is then scheduled for transmission.
TGaf editor: Change the sub-clause 6.3.99.2.1as follows: 

6.3.99.2.1 Function
This primitive indicates that a (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame was received from a specific peer MAC entity. 
TGaf editor: Change the first sentence in sub-clause 6.3.99.1.4as follows: 

6.3.99.2.3 When Generated
This primitive is generated by the MLME when a valid (Protected) Contact Verification Signal frame is received.
TGaf editor: Change the first sentence in sub-clause 6.3.99.1.4as follows: 

6.3.99.2.4 Effect of Receipt
On receipt of this primitive, the SME operates according to the procedure in 10.38.5 (Contact verification signal (CVS)). is notified of the receipt of Contact Verification Signal.
TGaf editor: insert sub-clause 6.3.99.3 as the follows: 

6.3.99.3 MLME-CVS.confirm 
6.3.99.3.1 Function

This primitive reports the result of an MLME-CVS.request primitive. 

6.3.99.3.2 Semantics of the Service Primitive

The primitive parameters are as follows:

MLME-CVS.confirm (
ResultCode
)
	Name
	Type
	Valid Range
	Description

	ResultCode
	Enumeration
	SUCCESS,

REFUSED,

INVALID_PARAMETERS
	Indicates the result response to the CVS process. 


6.3.99.3.3 When Generated

This primitive is generated by the MLME as a result of an MLME-CVS.request and indicates the results of the request.
6.3.99.3.4 Effect of Receipt

On receipt of this primitive, the SME evaluates the results of the MLME-CVS.request primitive and may use the reported data. 

6.3.99.4 MLME-CVS.response 
6.3.99.4.1 Function
This primitive is used to send a response to a specified peer MAC entity that transmitted CVS frame with the STA that issued this primitive.
6.3.99.4.2 Semantics of the service primitive
The primitive parameters are as follows:
MLME-CVS.response (
PeerMACAddress,
ResultCode
)
	Name
	Type
	Valid range
	Description

	PeerMACAddress
	MAC Address
	Any valid individual MAC address
	The address of the peer MAC entity to which the... 

	ResultCode
	Enumeration
	SUCCESS, 
	Indicates the result response of the channel availability query from the peer MAC entity.


6.3.97.4.3 When generated
This primitive is generated by the SME of a STA as a response to an MLME-CVS.indication primitive.
6.3.97.4.4 Effect of receipt
This primitive initiates transmission of a response to the specific peer MAC entity that transmitted a CVS frame.

Abstract


Proposed resolutions to remaining comments in MAC CVS:


116, 273, 355,231, 395, 396, 397, 398, 657, 655, 656 and 820





Editing instructions are based on P802.11af Draft 1.04. 








�CVS.response primitive를 정의해야 할까요?
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